

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO AGREEMENT

Project: Southside Drive Sanitary Sewer Extension

Background Data: Original Contract Date: July 16, 2013
Owner: City of Rapid City
Consultant: HDR Inc.

Nature of Amendment: Adjustment of project schedule, adjusted contract amount to reflect current billing rates, and additional geotechnical investigation. These changes are described in exhibits A, B, and C. The new contract completion date shall be December 31, 2016.

Current Contract Amount: \$ 541,064.00

Change Requested: \$ 29,670.00

New Contract Amount: \$ 570,734.00

Owner and Contractor hereby agree to modify the above referenced Agreement as set forth in this Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous Amendments remain in effect. The effective date of this Amendment is:

_____.

CITY OF RAPID CITY

By: _____
Mayor

Date: _____

ENGINEER

By:  _____

Date: 2-22-16

ATTEST:

By: _____
Finance Officer

Date: _____